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B . Tea®¥BaET 4Q 2021 30 2021 QoQ
Amount % Amount % Amount %

=X FER 6,408 100.0 6,706 100.0 (298) (4.4)
=2F AN 5197 811 5560 829 (363) (6.5)
=3x=FF 1,211 189 1,146 1/.1 65 5.7
=FEH 1,00/ 15.7 969 144 38 3.9
=35 204 3.2 177 2.6 27 153
=SFEINIE) = (8) (0.1) 20 0.3 (28) (140.0)
P AELE A 196 3.1 197 2.9 (1) (0.5
ERFE R 146 2.3 140 2.1 6 4.3
mEBATEEFH 93 1.5 112 1.7 (19) (17.0)
B EBER(T) 0.17 0.21
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B ieaBBEsTT 2021 2020 @ YoY

Amount % Amount % Amount %

=R EER 27,862 100.0 32,171 100.0 (4,309) (13.4)
=R 23,276 835 27,164 844 (3,888) (14.3)
=x=FF 4586 16.5 5007 156 (421) (8.4)
=FXEH 3,876 139 4109 128 (233) (5.7)
=R,FM(8) 710 2.5 398 2.8 (188) (20.9)
=FINIB) = 45 0.2 22 0.1 23 1045
MALFEAR(18) 755 2.7 920 2.9 (165) (17.9)
AERFEFI(I8) 540 1.9 725 2.3 (185) (25.5)
mEBATEEFEH 434 1.6 557 1.7 (123) (22.1)
B RER(EE)(T) 0.80 1.03

=5)A/ASE2020/01/01 RIS PHRIBREFATIA B HES B -
e o : ke ALPHA retvorke
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B : el E87T 31-Dec-21 31-Dec-20 YoY
Amount % Amount % Amount %

RERNEIRE 4498 18.2 5,710 21.1 (1,212) (21.2)
FE U R X 4,053 164 6,801 25.2 (2,748) (40.4)
=8 9,239 37.3 7,029 260.0 2,210 314
Hiiign g E & 910 37 1,167 4.4 (257) (22.0)
ERBEEE 06,031 244 6,299 23.3 (268) (4.3)
B ERGT 24,731 100.0 27,006 100.0 (2,275) (8.4)
MEIBE 11,584 46.8 13,716 50.8 (2,132) (15.5)
JERBEARE 538 24 552 2.1 36 6.5
BERET 12,172 49.2 14,268 52.8 (2,096) (14.7)
/N 5417 219 5417 20.1 - -
mEEATRRER 9,602 38.8 9,704 35.9 (102) (1.1)
JEIE IR 2,957 120 3,034 11.2 (77) (2.5)
FHRMFRBEERSREIPABB=EE ZRTEHFE : 2021/12/31 NT$375M : 2020/12/31 NT$139M ALPHA retworks



ZUILEE (YTD) _ Embhl

2021 2020
S ETE S RARA S HTE S RARA
6% 6%

11 ALPHA Networks



=ZIWWEEE (YTD) _ &g Al

2021 2020

HAth 2% Hith 1%

. g 21%
oo 23%

ALPHA Networks



<
)
2
®
=
<
=4
=
el
<

i3

w\n_x

E

Y
X

0




> IR B S5 RIEHh)

il

> RAEMASRUE
> TIKEEBMER

> A RS A E Py LA B

il

14

ALPHA Networks



> IR

i

e
i

M

/l

Ha)



| Mobile Broadband | Wireless

6G LEO Satellite UT Wi-Fi Router / Enterprise AP
5G & LTE CPE Wi-Fi Mesh / Extender
LTE-A/5G RAN ‘,.ws Wi-Fi 5 (802.11ac)

NB-I0oT / M2M 8 Wi-Fi 6 (802.11ax)

I Mobile Enterprise Solutions
24 1 77 | 79 GHz Intelligent Radar
Radar + Image Fusion

AVM System
TBOX

16

I Digital Multimedia
Video Surveillance
Video Conference Camera
Indoor / Outdoor IP Camera
Doorbell + Chime
Radar, PIR sensor, Gateway

e
=

| Broadband
XGSPON / GPON
G.fast / xDSL

I LAN/ MAN
Data Center Switch
Enterprise / SMB Switch
Carrier Switch
loT Switch

Industrial 4.0/
Edge Cloud

MEC ( Multi-Access
Edge Computing )

SBA / Microservices

5G SA Cloud Native
Application Platform

K8s / VM
SDN
Network Slicing

Carrier / Industrial 4.0
server

pe?

o
L
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8238 — BEXERNSGEIENMEZERFERLRIEHSE

HMUZERMEREHELE EREINEIEEREE FBERTEOSRFEHFEE EINE = R S S EER K
Digital Multimedia Wireless & Broadband Transformation Platform LAN/MAN TransNet
- IP Camera - GPON - LTE/ 5G CPE = Multi-Access Computing - Carrier Switch _ TR ANSN

- Network Video - 10GPON - 5G RU, CDU - 5G Core - Enterprise Swich
Recorder : - Wi-Fi6 AP / Router - Vehicle Router - Data Center Switch

'a; ‘, . "
Communication "o : I i - !ﬁ_ﬂﬁ
. S 2 ) R g ——
. R WA
EENsS

Application _ Radio Accrss Network ( RAN ) CORE Network

5N ( LowPHY/FPGA/RF | Application _—
. Z Manufacturi
Option 7.2 Application sl

MEC Platform /

Management

RLC / MAC / RRC /PDCP/ System ransport
High PHY / F1/SCTP/ Sr;?éx :)r:‘si)sner
F1/SCTP NGAP / SCTP NEVI

5G NR RRU
( Outdoor )

: Service
((' (CU+DU 2-in-1)

= > 5G NR RRU
111 e 111 S e ( Indoor)
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LAN/MAN BU - Product Portfolio

C Access D

5G xHaul Transport Switch l —

* 10G/25G eCPRI/CPRI with RoE I I
* 100G/400G uplink

* Hardwaretime synchronization UE

* Temperature hardened design

* Disaggregated hardware

Enterprise Switch

*  Multi-Gig/25G Access Switch

» 25G/100G Core Switch

* Power over Ethernet
(30W/60W/90W)

* NFV Infrastructure .
Enterprise/

Campus

* 10G Flex-PON (GPON/10G PON)
* Hardwaretime synchronization
* Temperature hardened design

* Disaggregated hardware

/‘s'
W
&
I
":"' Qf\

Residential

Carrier Networks ) C

Data Center )

! Base Stations
:
]
]
]

| S —

_______________________________

&

Data Center Switch

400G/800G* Spine Switch

* 25G/100G/400G Leaf
Switch

* High reliability hardware
design

* OCP Compliant &

Disaggregated hardware

3 D B B R e
Server !

_____________________________
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_l Carrier Aggregation Switch
10G/100G/400Gs Switch
* Embedded Carrier grade switch ASIC
* Hardwaretime synchronization
* Temperature hardened design

* High reliability hardware design for telco customers

bplne- Carr|¢r Core Router

100G/400Gs Interfaces
Leaf‘ ‘ ».~High-end Carrier grade
‘ programmable ASIC
High reliability hardware
design for telco customers
¢ » Disaggregated hardware

Server

ALPHA Networks
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LAN/MAN BU - Product Technologies

800G
» 64-port 800G QSFP-DD in 2U pizza box

400G
* 32-port 400G QSFP-DD in 1U pizza box
* 64-port 400G QSFP-DD in 2U pizza box

100G
* 4-port 100G CFP2 1/O card, up to 32 100G ports/Chassis

* 32-port 100G QSFP28 PHYless in 1 U pizza box
25G
* 48-port 25G SFP28 in 1U pizza box
* 48-port 25G BASE-T in 1U pizza box
40G
* 6-port 40G QSFP 1/O card, up to 48 40G ports/Chassis
* 32-port 40G QSFP+ in 1U pizza box
* 32-port 40G QSFP+ PHYless in 1U pizza box

10G
* 24-port 10G SFP+ in 1U pizza box 100G
* 48-port 10GT SFP+ in 1U pizza box
* 72-port 10G SFP+ PHYless in 1U pizza box 25G  CFP2
: 40G . SEP28 * QSFP28
¥ 10G * QSFP+ * 25GT
. * SFP+ 2
v Multi-G o RIAS
E e SFP * XFP
< G * RJ45 * CX4
> o SFP 3 i
FE « RI4S
* SFP
* RJ4S

400G

* QSFP-DD
* OSFP

800G

- QSFP-DD
- OSFP
« SN connector

LPHA Networks



WB BU - 5G End-to-End Total Solution

O

= '€} m T o0 " s
G nter nse NEtW"'- s ane
— : T : 3 : ....l“
)‘ H o = L | ‘ $ 13 ’ - ",..uhuu"'
Data Center
[RF 1 FPGA | Low PHY | — | Application
. = Application G N
. e < MEC Platform /
R) RLC/MAC/ ||RRC/PDCPI/ Management
S (((0 High PHY / F1/SCTP/ System
(Outdoor) = : \ J
5G NR RRU M s P 2G Core

(Outdoor) Option 7.2 *

(CU+DU 2-in-1)

L ") (((o

5G CPE

(Indoor) 5G NR RRU
(Indoor)

Public Safety / I I

Applications 5G Radio Access Network Edge, 5G Core & Data Analytics

MEC



WB BU - FWA & 5G lIoT GW Products

s o

244 : 5G

M

Factory > '..
_A

Indoor 5G-CPE +
1 Wi-Fi6

Public Safety
/ Smart City

23 \ '

o

syup]

®

®

3 5G + Wi-Fi6 -
Hotspot

Outdoor 5G ODU +

2 Indoor Wi-Fi AP/GW/Router/Switch

lll\l i
. 2

WiFi6 Access Point

2@

WiFi6/6E Home Gateway
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WB BU - XGSPON Product Portfolio

SFP+ SFU ONU HGU
1x SC/APC 10G Uplink  * 1x SC/APC 10G Uplink  * 1xSC/APC10G Uplink  « 11ax 4x4 Tri-band Wi-Fi
|IEEE1588Vv2 « 1x 10G LAN * 1x10G LAN  1x SC/APC 10G Uplink
1x FXS port ° 4x1GLAN e 1x2.5G LAN
e 4x1G LAN

* 2X FXS ports

ALPHA Networks
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WB BU - Wi-FI Mesh

! Traditional Standalone Router ! Whole Home Coverage

Wi-Fi Signal Coverage is Limited « Qualcomm Proprietary MESH
EasyMESH R.1
EasyMESH R.2

o il

M.Mb @ i. ‘
l’ _ ?-\
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DM BU - Product Portfolio

I Image Products

Fixed Dome Camera
Panoramic Camera
Bullet Camera
Industrial Camera
Network Video recorder

Video SolutionProvider

&

> Adaptive Video Streaming

Intelligent Bullet Camera (=

4K High Resolution :
Panoramic Camera &,

High Resolution
Fixed Dome Camera

26

o1 (Smart Home)
Radar/Doorbell Camera ® Z-WAVE Gateway & Sensors
Radar/Outdoor Battery Camera ® Radar/PIR Sensor
Indoor Camera
Fisheye Camera
PT Camera

1080P Indoor Camera W ‘ ;

Doorbell $2 White

EEEEEENN
EEEEENNN
EEEEEEEN

ALPHA Networks



MES BU - Radar Products

I RF Sensors and Accessories I Automotive Applications I Industrial Application
® 24/77/79 GHz Intelligent Radar ® Collision Warning ® Smart City
® AVM System ® Blind Spot Detection ® Smart Home Security
® Radar + Image Fusion ® Parking Assistance ® Traffic Monitoring
® TBOX ® [leet Management ® Smart Building Automation

ADAS Solution

‘00@

24 77/ 79 GHz Radar Sensor




Mobile Enterprise Solutions Technology Roadmap

Fleet Management
* (Camera/Radar Fusion

+ TBOX
Automotive Radar (CV, PV) « C_V2X (OBU/RSU)
Industrial Radar PR S ®
« ITIS, Liquid Level, Ship Detection s
Embedded Radar Module EARRSCHS P
* Surveillance Camera ® f{-"-- &,
Radar Camera Fusion \!\.5‘_;';‘__‘;{/,;;.»' SW Defined
® ‘ 4D Imaging (Al/DL, Radar
Classification
ADAS : ’
: Labelling) or Digital H N e,
; Eg\?\{RCTA/LCA . 3D Radar Radar L ) i
: pas: ¥ ‘ (X.Y.Z. Doppler) * 77GHz: LRR 7R
: * 60GHz: In-Cabin
' Sensor Sub 4D
3D Discriminate nearby objects
SyStem Measure height :
: + ECU
: @ + AVM
2D Radar . aym+ADAS
(X.Y.Doppler)
* 24GHz: SRR
* 77GHz: LRR

* 79GHz: MRR, USRR

2 — ALPHA vetvon



TP BU - MEC Solution

( 3GPP 5G Access )

Wi-Fi
LAN

Device

@o O

Device

. )

Device Wi-Fi AP

ALPHA MEC SW Platform

E Access GW | UPF

\\El

Bewme
fariF o i

— —

Clould Develop Kit

Services
6
@} MEC
Q ( Multi-Access Edge Computing)
Internet
® ALPHA’s Multi-access Edge Computing Solution:
> Service-based Architecture Private Cloud:
——_  Control plane {5G} Compute, Storage and Networking
o Control plane (O-RAN) >  Micro-service: IPC Server + MEC Software
—_— User plane Platform + Edge-to-Core Networking
o) ALPHA Solution » To ensure security and transmit data
o Other Solution latency in less than a few milliseconds
(@] Core Networks Function ALPHA Networks



TP BU - MEC for Private Network

Business Deployment ( AllWe Cover

fligh @ Dedicated Base Station & Edge Server
g
Private Network )

Private Network
:

Enterprise Services

e Q) 2 @)
E = <a> :::::::: EntE rise Site Bai@ins ::::::::

Enterprise Site Base Stations

@ Dedicated Mobile System

Core Network Internet

Multi-access Edge

Core Network Internet

Multi-access Edge

Autonomy
@ Dedicated Base Station

@ Network Slicing

Private Network (@ E
£l

Network :
Enterprise Services

Private

Enterprise Services

el @ = = @ =
Core Network Internet Enterprise Site Base Stations

= |
Enterprise Site Base Stations

Core Network Internet

Multi-access Edge

Multi-access Edge

Cost

ALPHA Networks
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@ @ ’)) I / \ N6 /_\ 111 en
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N 7 i Switch UPF Switch UPF @
Rad N6
- ; arr: - ‘ N2 : I | Internet
N ’ ~ Radar IPCAM = SN [ \rm=m=——— L - / MEC \ Al /APP \ ML
w = P === N3z S SRR
- - N3iWF R - -=-=-=
y . Radar SHOE Edge Computing Central Server
> @,;:,l‘ IPCAM : - _— Wi-Ei [ Al Inference
; Y | g i-Fi
“‘ﬁ y. .?‘%IP CAM =
Pl &a/ e g 1. ONT ONT PCAM | W
T 2> ’ﬁ R 19 N}@h f 2 E Mwiri wirifm| PCA

ONT Home / Buliding
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» 1105FEA7K : #TTMR | 0.12% -~ BRZEME | 0.18% o
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T
m
oY

» RoHS Directive RREACH Regulation fF&#100% o
‘B4 E | > RoHS DirectiveBFSMNEIHARE IF H<15F -
» BEYE R TERI00% -

BRiEaE | BRARMEEL100% -

SIE /)
818 . ERSA BRI R (58 E100%) -

> 110FE(A) - RB)RILEEFILERIA 97.4% - 5(E) AREHLEELEHIE0.65% -
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